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" Summer Dates
Date Event Time Parents Invited
Monday 22 April Steps to Support Ryan Lunchtime No
Tuesday 23 April Holy Communion Session (in school) Parents to join 3.30pm—-4.30pm | No
the children at 4.20pm
Tuesday 23 April Y6 Booster Class 3.30pm - 4.30pm No
Wednesday 24 April Quidditch — Class 2 & Class 3 Children will need to All Day No
bring their PE Kits to school
Friday 26 April Year 3 & 4 Tennis Children will need to bring their Afternoon No
PE Kits to school
Tuesday 30 April Y6 Booster Class 3.30pm—-4.30pm | No
Wednesday 1 May Good Shepherd Mass at Newcastle Cathedral Afternoon No
Thursday 2 May KS1 and KS2 Outdoor Adventure Children will need All Day No
to bring their PE Kits to school
Thursday 2 May Reception Children — Vision Tests Morning No
Monday 6 May Bank Holiday
Tuesday 7 May Children return to school
Tuesday 7 May Y6 Booster Class 3.30pm —4.30pm No
Thursday 9 May Class 1 Disney Festival Children will need to bring Afternoon No
their PE Kits to school
Monday 13 May SATs Week All week No
Friday 17 May Non-Uniform Day/Wear Green Mental Health
Awareness
Saturday 18 May First Holy Communion Mass — Brooms Church 12.00 Yes
Tuesday 21 May Ultimate Frisbee Day — Whole School Children will All Day No
need to bring their PE Kits to school
Thursday 23 May Year 3/4 Children — Quad Kids Children will need to Afternoon No
bring their PE Kits to school
Friday 24 May Half Term Starts 3.20pm



mailto:olsj@olsj.bwcet.com
http://www.ourladyandstjosephs.com/
http://www.facebook.com/ourladystjosephsprimaryleadgate/
https://twitter.com/olsjbrooms

Statement to Live By

‘I realise what | do affects how others feel’

HOUSE POINTS

Feast Days St Aidan St Bede St Benedict St Cuthbert
31 August
25 May
11 July
20 March
Weekly Total 225 271 225 262
Running Total
Congratulations to this week’s winners — St Bede’s House
Attendance Reading

In line with our Bishop Wilkinson Catholic
Education Trust Policy, all children should be in
their classrooms ready to start lessons by 8.55am.
Children will be marked late after 8.55am.

If your child is not going to be in school, you must
contact school before 9.30am. If not, this may
result in a welfare call to your home.

Year 2 Swimming
Year 2 children will need to bring their swimming
kit to school for the next two Mondays.

PE Days
Class 1 — Monday afternoon (next two weeks)

and will then return to Thursday afternoon
Class 2 — Monday afternoon
Class 3 — Wednesday afternoon

Multiplication Tables — Class 2
This week’s Times Table is the 7 Times
Table and the test will be Friday 26 April.

Class 1 — Reading Books will be changed every Friday
Books should be brought into school every day

Class 2 — Reading Books should be in school every
day, books will be changed once the children have
quizzed if they are on Accelerated Reader or on a
Friday if the access Read Write Inc.

Class 3 — Reading Books should be brought into
school every day and will be changed as and when
the children have quizzed on Accelerated Reader.

Recommended Reads for April 2024

OMAR,

Upper KS2




